3

CH \$480,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMPERPROOF CONTAINER LICENSING CORP.	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D FUSE SARL
Street Address:	63 rue du Rhone
City:	Geneve
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7211783
Patent Number:	6995353
Patent Number:	7394060
Patent Number:	7608812
Patent Number:	7332728
Patent Number:	7098444
Patent Number:	7482924
Patent Number:	7619226
Patent Number:	7856157
Patent Number:	7924166
Application Number:	13081845
Application Number:	61511655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313 Phone: 617-542-2290

PATENT 501744011 REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0710

Email: jshine@wsglip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEIN-MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stanley M. Schurgin

Total Attachments: 4

source=BEIN-MISC_Assignment#page1.tif source=BEIN-MISC_Assignment#page2.tif source=BEIN-MISC_Assignment#page3.tif source=BEIN-MISC_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAMPERPROOF CONTAINER LICENSING CORP., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 36 Beatrice Circle Belmont, MA 02478 (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States and foreign patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, 3D FUSE SARL, a Swiss limited company, having its principal place of business at 63 rue du Rhone, 1204 Geneve, Switzerland (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority thereto under the International Convention; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents of the United States granted on such United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of December, 2011.

TAMPERPROOF CONTAINER LICENSING CORP.

By: Country Bountages

(Signature)

Name: College D. Be, whocker

(Print Name)

Title: CHAIRMANT CEATTREASURPA

409691

SERIAL NO

FILING DATE

			PATENT NO	
	TITLE		ISSUE DATE	
DOCKET NO	DESIGNATED PCT COUNTRIES	INVENTORS	EXPIRATION DATE	STATUS
BEIN -001AX	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	10/981,836	ISSUED
United States			11/05/2004	
cip of XX			US 7,211,783 B2	
-			5/01/2007	
REF: radiation			5/03/2024	
BEIN -001Al	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	200900154-6	PENDING
Singapore			12/30/2004	
div of Xl				
REF:				
BEIN -001BX	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	11/027,059	ISSUED
United States			12/30/2004	
cip of AX			US 6,995,353 B2	
•			2/07/2006	
REF: geometry			5/03/2024	
BEIN -001CX	TAMPER DETECTION SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF	G Beinhocker	11/349,049	ISSUED
United States	INFLATABLE LINER PANELS WITH OPTICAL COUPLERS		2/07/2006	1XCq800/1XDq800
cip of BX			US 7,394,060 B2	
			7/01/2008	
REF: inflatable			5/03/2024	
BEIN -001DX	TAMPER DETECTION SYSTEM	G Beinhocker	11/496,029	ISSUED
United States			7/28/2006	DXq800/Exten
cip of AX			US 7,608,812 B2	
	•		10/27/2009	
REF: platform			4/27/2026	
BEIN -001EX	TAMPER-PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	11/444,160	ISSUED
United States			5/31/2006	1Cq800
cip of AX			US 7,332,728 B2 2/19/2008	
REF: isotope			5/03/2024	
	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	04 815 832.3	PENDING
BEIN -001XE	2.			

REF:

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0713

SERIAL NO

FILING DATE

	TITLE		PATENT NO ISSUE DATE	
DOCKET NO	DESIGNATED PCT COUNTRIES	INVENTORS	EXPIRATION DATE	STATUS
BEIN -001XS	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	200480042331.5 9/06/2006	PENDING PCT/Pub3/7/07
China			, ,	
REF:				
BEIN -001XX	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker		ISSUED
United States			US 7,098,444 B2	Based on Prov
REF: container			8/29/2006 5/03/2024	
BEIN -001Xp	TAMPER PROOF CONTAINER	G Beinhocker	07103752.5	PENDING
Hong Kong			4/11/2007	
REF:				
BEIN -002XX	CARGO CONTAINER SECURITY SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS	G Beinhocker	11/796,130	ISSUED
United States cip of BEIN-001DX			4/26/2007 US 7,482,924 B1	Based on Prov
REF;			1/27/2009 11/05/2024	
BEIN -004AX	INTEGRATED OPTICAL NEUTRON DETECTOR	G Beinhocker	12/070,194	ISSUED
United States			2/15/2008 US 7,619,226 B2	Aq800/Extension
REF:			11/17/2009 2/29/2028	
			0.500.100	DENDING
BEIN -005XA Canada	PIPELINE SECURITY SYSTEM	G Beinhocker	2,699,182 9/09/2008	PENDING PCT/US
REF:				
BEIN -005XE	PIPELINE SECURITY SYSTEM	G Beinhocker	08 860 308.9 3/11/2010	PENDING PCT/Pub5/19/10
EPO			3/11/2010	101/1003/19/10

REF: All countries

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0714

SERIAL NO

FILING DATE

PATENT NO

ISSUE DATE

TITLE EXPIRATION DATE STATUS DOCKET NO DESIGNATED PCT COUNTRIES INVENTORS ______

BEIN -005XX PIPELINE SECURITY SYSTEM United States

G Beinhocker

12/283,302 ISSUED

9/09/2008 Prov/Extension US 7,856,157 B2

12/21/2010 2/12/2029

REF:

NUCLEAR LEAKAGE DETECTION SYSTEM USING WIRE OR G Beinhocker BEIN -007AX

13/081,845 PENDING

United States con of XX

OPTICAL FIBER

4/07/2011

REF:

BEIN -007XX

NUCLEAR LEAKAGE DETECTION SYSTEM USING WIRE OR

G Beinhocker

12/779,124

ISSUED

United States

5/13/2010

Prov/Extension

OPTICAL FIBER

US 7,924,166 B2

4/12/2011

7/11/2030

BEIN -008XX United States

REF:

ULTRA LOW FREQUENCY ANTENNA

G Beinhocker

DISCLOSURE

REF:

BEIN -008Xq800 Provisional

MULTI-FUNCTIONAL SECURITY MATERIAL

G Beinhocker

61/511,655

7/26/2011

PENDING

REF:

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 12/05/2011